
Table: List of consultation bodies and IAPs as required by the EIA Regulations (GNR 543) 

Organisation Contact person Postal address E-mail address Contact details 

Affected Landowners 

Portion 1 of the Farm 
Droogfontein No. 62 

Droogfontein Communal 
Property Association 
 
Benedict Mamapula 
 
Johan Hattingh (tenant) 

- 
Droogfontein.cpa@gmail.com 
admin@droogfonteincpa.co.za 

053 831 3519 
072 082 6933 
 
066 347 7245 

Remaining Extent of 
Droogfontein No. 62 

Droogfontein Communal 
Property Association 
 
Benedict Mamapula 
 
Johan Hattingh (tenant) 

- 
Droogfontein.cpa@gmail.com 
admin@droogfonteincpa.co.za 

053 831 3519 
072 082 6933 
 
066 347 7245 

Municipality in which jurisdiction the development is located 
Frances Baard District 
Municipality 

Municipal Manager: 
 Ms Mamikie Bogatsu 
(Contact: Mrs. P Kock , 
Personal Assistant) 

Private Bag X6088, 
KIMBERLEY, 8300. 

philancha.kock@fbdm.co.za 053 838 0998 

Frances Baard District 
Municipality 

Department Planning 
and Development: Mr. 
Freddy Netshivhodza   
(Contact: Ms. Bulelwa 
Skwet, Secretary) 

Private Bag X6088, 
KIMBERLEY, 8300. 

bulelwa.skwet@fbdm.co.za 053 838 0920 

Frances Baard District 
Municipality 

Local Economic 
Development (LED) and 
Tourism: Mr. Lesego 
Ngwira 
 

Private Bag X6088, 
KIMBERLEY, 8300. 

lesego.ngwira@fbdm.co.za 053 838 0939 



Sol Plaatjie Local 
Municipality 

Municipal Manager: 
Mr. Goolam Akharway 
Julia Bonokwane 
(Personal Assistant) 
Eunice Boom (Personal 
Assistant) 
 

 
PO Box 302, KROONSTAD, 
9500 

 
Gakhawaray@solplaatje.org.za 
jbonokwane@solplaatje.org.za 
eboom@solplaatje.org.za 

 
0538306100 
0538306101 
 

Sol Plaatjie Local 
Municipality 

Local Economic 
Development (LED): 
Phethole Sithole 

PO Box 302, KROONSTAD, 
9500 

psithole@solplaatje.org.za   0538306260 

Sol Plaatjie Local 
Municipality 

Ward 29 Ward 
Councillor 
 
Malebo Constance 
Aaron 

- CAaron@solplaatje.org.za 0717087898 

Organs of state having jurisdiction 
Department of 
Environmental Affairs: 
Directorate Biodiversity 
and Conservation 

Deputy Director-General 
Biodiversity and 
Conservation: Mr 
Shonisani 
Munzhedzi / 
Directorate - 
Administrative 
Support: Mr Simon 
Malete 
 
Mr. S Lekota 

 bcadmin@environment.gov.za 
slekota@environment.gov.za 

012 399 9171 / 
012 399 9511 (t) 

Department of 
Environmental Affairs: 
Directorate Biodiversity 
and Conservation 
Protected Areas 

Mr. Thivhulawi 
Nethononda   
Mr. Rofhiwa Magodi  

473 Steve Biko Rd 
Arcadia 
Pretoria 
0083 

tnethononda@dffe.gov.za 
rmagodi@dffe.gov.za 

 



Northern Cape 
Department of 
Environmental Affairs 
and Nature 
Conservation 

Mrs. Doreen Werth 
Elizabeth Botes 
Samantha De la 
Fontaine 
Elsabe Swart 
Peter Cloete 
Conrad Gendenhuys 
Bryan Fisher 
Dineo Moleko 
Nanine van Ollmen 
Phillips 

Private Bag X6102, 
Kimberley 
8300 

dwerth@ncpg.gov.za 
tmbetha@ncpg.gov.za 
infodenc@ncpg.gov.za 
twessels@ncpg.gov.za 
sdelafontaine@gmail.com 
elsabe.dtec@gmail.com 
peter.denc87@gmail.com 
c.geldenhuys@hotmail.com 
BFisher@ncpg.gov.za 
dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za 
nvanolmen@ncpg.gov.za 
 

 
053 807 7468 (t) 
053 807 7328 (f) 
079 696 1118 (c) 

Northern Cape 
Department of 
Agriculture, forestry 
and fisheries 

Ms. Jacoline Mans P.O. Box 2782, 
Upington, 
8800 

jacolinema@daff.gov.za 
jmans@environment.gov.za 

 
054 338 5909 (t) 
054 334 0030 (f) 

Northern Cape 
Department of 
Agriculture, 
Environmental Affairs, 
Rural Development and 
Land Reform 

- - lkhaziwa@ncpg.gov.za - 

The Department of 
Water and 
Sanitation 

Mrs. Nosie Mazwi and 
Mr. Abe Abrahams 

PO Box 528 
Bloemfontein 9300 
 

abrahamsa@dwa.gov.za 
mazwir@dwa.gov.za 
franksl@dwa.gov.za 

051 405 9000 (t) 
051 448 1115 (f) 

The Department of 
Water Affairs: Northern 
Cape Regional Office 

Glen Stenekamp 
Lerato Mokhoantle 

Private Bag X6101 
KIMBERLEY 
8300 

warmslowervaal@dws.gov.za 
Mokhoantlel@dws.gov.za 

(053) 836 7600 ext 519 

The Department of 
Agriculture 

Ms. Mashudu Marubini 
Thoko Buthelezi 
Thebe Thebe 

Private Bag X250 
Pretoria 
0001 

MashuduMa@daff.gov.za 
MashuduMa@environment.gov.za 
Thokob@environment.gov.za 
tthebe@ncpg.gov.za 

012 319 7508 (t) 
012 329 5938 (f) 
012 319 7634 (t) 
012 319 7619 (f) 



Department of Energy Director General: Ms. 
Nelly 
Magubane 
 

Private Bag X19 
Arcadia 
0007 
 

kate.modise@energy.gov.za 
Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za 

012 444 4256 (t) 
086 581 8505 (f) 

South African Heritage 
Resources Agency 
(SAHRA) 

Heritage Officer 
Northern Cape: Natasha 
Higgitt  

PO Box 4637  
Cape Town  
8000  

nhiggitt@sahra.org.za  021 462 4502 (t)  
021 462 4509 (f)  

Provincial Heritage 
Resources Agency 
(PHRA)- Northern Cape 

K. Sofoleng 
 
Ratha Andrew Timothy 

PO Box 1930 
Kimberley 
8300 

ksofeleng@nc.sahra.org.za 
ratha.timothy@gmail.com 

053 831 2537 (t) 
053 833 1435 (f) 

Department of Police, 
Roads and transport – 
Northern Cape 

Deputy Information 
Officer: Vuyani Mhauli 
Bradley Slingers 
Jaco Roelofse 

9 - 11 Stokroos street 
Squarehill Park 
Kimberley 
8000 

drpw-info@ncpg.gov.za 
VMlauli@ncpg.gov.za 
BSlingers@ncpg.gov.za 
CRobertson@ncpg.gov.za 
roelofse.j@vodamail.co.za 

053 839 2220 
053 839 2109 
053 839 2183 
 

Department of Mineral 
Resources 

Azwihangwisi Mulaudzi  
Kevin Mutheiwana 

The Strip, 314 C/O Stateway & 
Bok Street, Welkom, 9459 

azwihangwisi.mulaudzi@dmr.gov.za 
enquiries@dmr.gov.za 
Mmboneni.Mutheiwana@dmr.gov.za 

(057) 391 1300 

Northern Cape 
Department of Mineral 
Resources 

Regional Manager: 
Sunday Mabaso 

Private Bag X 6093 
Kimberley 
8300 

sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za 
Lungi.Mondela@dmr.gov.za 

053 807 1700 (t) 
053 830 0827 (f) 

Department of 
Communications 

Mr Tebatso Chokoe  information@gcis.gov.za 
Tebatsoc@doc.gov.za 

066 304 6681 (c) 
012 473 0423 (t) 

Department of Rural 
Development and Land 
Reform 

Mangalane Du Toit 
Nomfundo Ntloko-
Gobodo 

- mangalane.dutoit@drdlr.gov.za 
nomfundo.ntloko-
gobodo@drdlr.gov.za 

- 

South African 
Department of Defence 

Lt. Cnl. Kebasenosi 
 Zondi 
 
(SO1 Military Integrated 
Environment 
Management (MIEM) 
Governance) 

- kebasenosi@yahoo.com - 



Other 
Eskom  John Geeringh 

(Senior Environmental 
Advisor) 

PO Box 1091 
Johannesburg 
2157 

john.geeringh@eskom.co.za 
GeerinJH@eskom.co.za 

011 516 7233 (t) 
083 632 7663 (cell) 

NERSA  Ms. Andile Gxasheka  PO Box 40343  
Arcadia  
0007  

andile.gxasheka@nersa.org.za 
nokuthula.nkosi@nersa.org.za  

012 401 4775 (t)  
012 401 4700 (f)  

Civil Aviation Authority  Ms. Lizelle Stroh Private Bag X73  
Halfway House  
1685  

StrohL@caa.co.za  
 

011 545 1028 (t) 
011 545 1282 (f)  
082 823 8436 (Cell)  

South African National 
Roads Agency (SANRAL)  

Ms. Tyiselani Mashele  
Nicole Abrahams 

-  mashelet@nra.co.za  
Abrahamsn@nra.co.za 

012 844 8000 (t)  
012 844 8200 (f)  

Transnet   TFR911@transnet.net  

African Framer 
Association of South 
Africa 

Vuyo Mahlati  
(President) 

- info@afasa.org.za 012 943 7290 (t) 

Agri Northern Cape - - ontvangs@agrink.co.za 
bestuurder@agrink.co.za 

053 832 9595 (t) 

Agriplaza Northern Cape Henning Myburgh 
(Chairman) 

- info@agriplazanortherncape.web.za 
henning@agrink.co.za 

 

BirdLife South Africa Samantha Ralston-Paton 
(Birds and Renewable 
Energy Manager) 

Winter House,  
Private Bag X7, 
Claremont, 
7735 

energy@birdlife.org.za 011 789 1122 (t) 
083 673 3948 (cell) 

Sentech Ltd Marius Venter & Serame 
Motlhake 

- venterm@sentech.co.za 
motlhakeS@sentech.co.za 

011 471 4561 (t) 

South African Radio 
Astronomy Observatory 
(SARAO) 

Adrian Tiplady & 
Matlhane Selaelo 

- atiplady@ska.ac.za 
smatlhane@ska.ac.za 

011 442 2434 (t) 
072 372 0134 (cell) 
082 565-2071 (cell) 

Telkom SA SOC Ltd Leonard Shaw - shawls@telkom.co.za 012 311 2012 (t) 

Endangered Wildlife 
Trust 

Constant Hoogstad 
(Programme Manager) 

- eia@ewt.org.za 
constanth@ewt.org.za 

011 372 3600 (t) 
082 334 4176 (cell) 



 
Mandy Poole 
 
Yolan Friedmann 
 

mandyp@ewt.org.za 
yolanf@ewt.org.za 

Wildlife and 
Environment Society of 
South Africa (WESSA) 

John Wesson  
(Northern Region) 
 

- jnbadmin@wessa.co.za 
morgan.griffiths@wessa.co.za 

011 462 5663 (t) 

Air Traffic and 
Navigation Services 
(ATNS) 

Johanna Morobane 
(Manager: Corporate 
Sustainability and 
Environment) 
 

- obstacles@atns.co.za 
JohannaM@atns.co.za 

0860 2867 26 

South African National 
Parks  

Michael Knight - mike.knight@sanparks.org - 

World Wide Fund South 
Africa 

Morne du Plessis - mduplessis@wwf.org.za - 

Surrounding Landowners 

Remaining Extent of the 
Farm No. 193 

Droogfontein Communal 
Property Association 
 
Benedict Mamapula 
 
Johan Hattingh (tenant) 

- 
Droogfontein.cpa@gmail.com 
admin@droogfonteincpa.co.za 

053 831 3519 
072 082 6933 
 
066 347 7245 

Remaining Extent of 
Roode Pan No. 70 

Sol Plaatje Municipality 
 
Municipal Manager: 
Mr. Goolam Akharway 
Julia Bonokwane 
(Personal Assistant) 
Eunice Boom (Personal 
Assistant) 
 

 
PO Box 302, KROONSTAD, 
9500 

Gakhawaray@solplaatje.org.za 
jbonokwane@solplaatje.org.za 
eboom@solplaatje.org.za 

0538306100 
0538306101 
 



Portion 17 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

National Government of 
the Republic of South 
Africa 
 
Department of Public 
Works 
 
Mr Kachinga Mosoang 

- kachinga.mosoang@dpw.gov.za 066 119 4865 (Cell) 
 

Portion 45 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

Jacob Bostander & 
Wilma Bostander 

 jacobbostander@gmail.com 

0748179544 
0843831951 
0825955774 
0538326855 
 
0825955774 
0538731167 
0538327417 

Portion 2 of 
Droogfontein No. 62 !Xu and Khwe Union for 

Common 
Property/Ownership 

 - 

053 833-7075 
 
Number not working, 
phoned on 03 August 
2022 at 15:38 

Portion 14 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

Robus Engineering 
Training Services Pty Ltd 

334 8th Ave, Bredell AH, 
Kempton Park, 1619 

rb@rob-eng.co.za 011 967 0038 

Portion 19 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

Hate Snyman Hattingh  
s.hattingh@kby.gwk.co.za 
sihattingh@gwk.co.za 

 

Portion 49 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

Dorothy Mavis Titus & 
Thys Titus 
 
Gillian Titus 

 Gjilliantitus@gmail.com 

0842322516 
0840289203 
0761012144 
0214255855 
 
Sent an SMS on  
03 August 2022 



Portion 58 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

Jacobus Adriaan Burger 
& Engela Susanna 
Burger 

 
kelfa@talkomsa.com / 
kelfa@telkomsa.com 

0832721433 
0738731091 
0538731091 

Portion 57 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

Jacobus Adriaan Burger 
& Engela Susanna 
Burger 

 
kelfa@talkomsa.com / 
kelfa@telkomsa.com 

0832721433 
0738731091 
0538731091 

Portion 56 of Roode Pan 
No. 70 

Hendrik Jacobus Brand 
& Susanna Magdalena 
Brand 

  

0827936600 
0827913660 
0538337066 
0538331441 
 
Sent an SMS on  
03 August 2022 

Portion 9 of Kenilworth 
Estate No. 71 

Sewkumar Ramanand   

0314511934 
 

• Phoned on 03 
August 2022 2 14:56 
= no answer 

 

Remaining Extent of 
Phoenix No. 184 

Hendrika Smith   

0823267324 
0823267326 
0535510294 
0533551029 
 
Sent an SMS on  
03 August 2022 

Portion 1 of Pitzers 
Vlakte No. 177 

No contact information 
available 

   

Portion 4 of 
Droogfontein No. 62 

Sol Plaatje Municipality 
 
Municipal Manager: 
Mr. Goolam Akharway 

 
PO Box 302, KROONSTAD, 
9500 

 
Gakhawaray@solplaatje.org.za 
jbonokwane@solplaatje.org.za 
eboom@solplaatje.org.za 

 
0538306100 
0538306101 
 



Julia Bonokwane 
(Personal Assistant) 
Eunice Boom (Personal 
Assistant) 
 

Portion 14 of 
Droogfontein No. 62 

Rapulane Jacob 
Maphongo & Ntesang 
Angelinah Maphongo 

  

082 808 4146 
079 841 4564 
082 405 8306 
053 171 2183 
 
Sent an SMS on  
03 August 2022 

Portion 19 of 
Droogfontein No. 62 

No contact information 
available 

   

Registered I&APs 

Sirius Power (Pty) Ltd. David Nunez Blundell  dnb85@icloud.com 071 175 0862 

I&AP Nicolene Geco  nicolene.geco01@gmail.com 074 552 3093 

Leads 2 Business Nikita van Tonder 
Mareez Herselman 

 NikitaV@L2B.co.za 
MareezH@L2B.co.za 

086 083 6337 

Kaofeli Services Angelo Douwie   angelo@kaofeli.co.za 084 488 9687 
078 975 4247 

Droogfontein Solar 
Power Plant (existing) 
 
Globeleq South Africa 
Management Services 
(Pty) Ltd 

Marli Schoeman 
 
Xavier Assegaai (Site 
Manager) 
 
Pieter Oosthuizen (Asset 
Director) 

- HSE@globeleq.co.za 
 
Xavier.assegaai@globeleq.co.za 
 
Pieter.oosthuizen@globeleq.co.za 

- 

Genesis Eco-Energy 
Development 

Kaven Chetty - kaven.chetty@genesis-eco.com 083 274 4208 

Droogfontein 2 Solar PV 
Park (existing) 
 

- - info@aiimafrica.com - 

mailto:kaven.chetty@genesis-eco.com


African Infrastructure 
Investment Managers 
(AIIM) (Pty) Ltd 

Droogfontein 2 Solar PV 
Park (existing) 
 
SunEdison 

- - jcommerford@sunedison.com - 

AGRI DIAMANTVELD L-
UNIE 

Jeremy Bezuidenhout 
 
Chairman 

- jerdot@vodamail.co.za Cell: 082 680 9162 

SOLA Group  Reuben Maroga  iap@solagroup.co.za 
reuben@solagroup.co.za 

 

 


